The basic workday shall consist of eight (8) hours in a calendar day.  The basic work 

week shall consist of forty (40) hours in five (5) consecutive eight (8) hour days.   

4. COMPENSATION 

Effective August 1, 2024, the City agrees to pay Grochowski an annual salary of one hundred 

seventy-five thousand ($175,000.00) dollars, payable in bi-weekly installments, as compensation 

for his service as City Attorney. For special unique services, a one-time $5,000 bonus not on base 

salary will be provided to Grochowski. The City Commission shall conduct an annual evaluation